

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 751 of 2015

Appellant :- Smt. Rehana And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Rajul Bhargava,Deepak Kumar
Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :-

Govt.Advocate,S.K.Pandey,V.K.Pathak

Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker,J.

Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava,J.

Shri Sunil Dubey has instructions to appear in both the matters.
He may file his Vakalatnama in the registry.

List the matter on 26.9.2022 for final disposal.

Order Date :- 5.9.2022

Shiv