

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 751 of 2015

Appellant :- Smt. Rehana And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Rajul Bhargava, Deepak Kumar
Pandey, Sunil Dubey

Counsel for Respondent :-

Govt. Advocate, S.K. Pandey, V.K. Pathak

Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker, J.

Hon'ble Umesh Chandra Sharma, J.

None present even in the revised call for any of the accused.

List the matter on 28.04.2023.

Order Date :- 10.4.2023

A.N. Mishra