

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 751 of 2015

Appellant :- Smt. Rehana And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Deepak Kumar Pandey, Sunil Dubey

Counsel for Respondent :- S.K.Pandey, V.K.Pathak

Hon'ble Arvind Singh Sangwan, J.

Hon'ble Mohd. Azhar Husain Idrisi, J.

None appears of the appellants.

In the interest of justice, the case is adjourned for the day.

List this case on 10.12.2024.

Order Date :- 21.9.2024

MN/-