

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 751 of 2015

Appellant :- Smt. Rehana And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Deepak Kumar Pandey, Sunil Dubey

Counsel for Respondent :- S.K.Pandey, V.K.Pathak

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh, J.

Hon'ble Madan Pal Singh, J.

1. List revised. None appears on behalf of the appellants to press the present and the connected appeals.
2. Appellants are on bail.
3. List this case for final hearing after six months.

Order Date :- 17.7.2025

Abhilash

(Madan Pal Singh, J.) (S. D. Singh, J.)