



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 751 of 2015

Smt. Rehana And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Deepak Kumar Pandey, Rajul Bhargava, Sunil Dubey
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Govt.Advocate, S.K.Pandey, V.K.Pathak

Court No. - 48

**HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.
HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.**

As prayed, list on 10.03.2026 for final hearing alongwith connected cases.

(Chawan Prakash,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)

January 22, 2026

Rmk.